
 

 

Sharjah American International School - Dubai Campus 

School Calendar for the Academic Year 2023-2024 (Dates are Subject to Change) 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 

October 
2023 

Monday October 9 until Tuesday 
October 17 

 

Mid-Semester 1 Exams 

Wednesday October 18 until Friday 
October 20 

 

Days off for students 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

September 
2023 

Thursday September 7 
 

Meet the Teacher Night 

Friday September 8 Semester 1 Drop and Add deadline for 
High School Students 

Thursday September 14 
 

TAFAAOUL Night with SLT 

Friday September 29 (Day off)  
(TBC) 

 

Prophet’s Birthday (PBUH) 

 
 

 



 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

November 
2023 

Thursday November 2 PTC and distribution of 
midsemester 1 progress 

reports 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

December 
2023 

Friday December 1 (Day off) 
 

UAE Commemoration Day 

Monday December 11 until Friday December 29 
(Days off) 

3 Weeks winter break for 
students 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

January 
2024 

Monday January 1, 2024, Day Off 
 

New Year  

Friday January 12 until Thursday January 
18 

 

Semester one Exams 

Friday January 19 Day off for Students 
 

Break between Semesters 

Monday January 22 
 

Semester 2 starts 

 
 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 

February 
2024 

Thursday February 1 PTC and distribution of Semester 1 
Report Cards 

Friday February 2 Semester 2 Drop and Add deadline for 
High School Students 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 

March 
2024 

Monday March 11 
 (TBC) 

 

Holy Month of Ramadan Starts 

Friday February 2 Semester 2 Drop and Add deadline for 
High School Students 

Monday March 25 until Friday March 29 
(Days off for students) 

Spring Break Week 1 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

April 
2024 

Monday April 1 until Friday April 5 
(Days off for students) 

Spring Break Week 2 

Tuesday April 9 until Friday April 12 
(TBC) 

(Days off for students) 

Eid al-Fitr Al Mubarak 

Wednesday April 17 until Friday April 27 
 

Mid Semester 2 Exams 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 
 

May 
2024 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 Date Details 
 
 
 

June 
2024 

Monday June 17 and Tuesday June 18  
Days Off 

(TBC) 

Eid Al Adha Al Mubarak 

Friday June 21 until Friday June 28 
 

Semester 2 Exams 

Friday June 28 
 

Last day for studnets 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 


